

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7074/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Addl. AG
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report shows that Respondent No.1 has not entered appearance in spite of service of notice twice.

We request Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned senior counsel to assist this Court by appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1.

The Registry is directed to serve copy of the appeal Paper Book on the learned senior counsel.

List after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER