

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7074/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae)
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant,Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Jawad Tariq,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Derhgawen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.08.2020 at 3.00 p.m. as part-heard.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the
meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master