

REVISED(FOR APPEARANCE)

ITEM NO.302

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7074/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned senior counsel to assist this Court by appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 05.02.2020)

Date : 18-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.8.2020 as part-heard after
miscellaneous matters.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7074/2008

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned senior counsel to assist this Court by appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 05.02.2020)

Date : 18-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.8.2020 as part-heard after
miscellaneous matters.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master